Manti Telephone Company

4th Revised Sheet No. 109.6

P.S.C. UTAH NO. 4 Replaces 3rd Revised Sheet No. 109.6

CONCURRENCES
ACCESS SERVICES
12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

12.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

12.2.4 Local Switching-LTR-Intrastate

(A) Terminating Per Access minute
Originating Per Access minute

(B) Information Surcharge

Terminating Per 100 Access minutes
Originating Per 100 Access minutes

12.2.5 End Office- Non-LTR Intrastate

(A) Local Switching

Terminating Per Access minute
Originating Per Access minute

(B) Information Surcharge

Terminating Per 100 Access minutes
Originating Per 100 Access minutes

12.2.6 Transitional Rate-LTR-Intrastate

Per End Office minutes of use
Terminating
Originating

Order Date:
Advice No.

Rate

$0.005000
$0.000000

$0.0000
$0.0000

$0.00000
$0.022451

$0.00
$0.00

$0.000000
$0.000000

Tariff
Section
Reference

(D)

Effective Date: 7/1/16

By: Dallas Cox
Manager



