CONCURRENCES

ACCESS SERVICES

12. <u>Rates and Charges</u> (Cont'd)

12.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u> (Cont'd)

<u>Switched Access Service</u> (Cont d)				Tariff	
12.2.4	Local Switching-LTR-Intrastate Ra		Rate	Section <u>Reference</u>	
	(A)	Terminating Per Access minute Originating Per Access minute	\$0.005000 \$0.000000		(D)
	(B)	Information Surcharge			
		Terminating Per 100 Access minutes Originating Per 100 Access minutes	\$0.0000 \$0.0000		
12.2.5	End Of	ffice- Non-LTR Intrastate			
	(A)	Local Switching			
		Terminating Per Access minute Originating Per Access minute	\$0.00000 \$0.022451		
	(B)	Information Surcharge			
		Terminating Per 100 Access minutes Originating Per 100 Access minutes	\$0.00 \$0.00		
12.2.6	<u>Transit</u>	ional Rate-LTR-Intrastate			
		Per End Office minutes of use Terminating Originating	\$0.000000 \$0.000000		

Order Date: _____ Advice No. Effective Date: 7/1/16 By: Dallas Cox Manager